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                                         02/07/2011 

Director’s Report 
 

Statistics:  

 

Checkouts + Renewals 

2010 

8257 

8349 

-1% 

Checkouts Only 

2010 

6268 

6252 

0% 

New Card Reg. 

2010 

24 

20 

+20% 

Museum Pass Use 

2010 

36 

40 

-10% 

In-House Computer Use 

2010 

205 

239 

-14% 

Wireless Use 

2010 

  

Remote Database Use 

2010 

295 

 

 

Lib. Web Site Visits 

2010 

3591 

2488 

+44% 

Meeting Room Use-People 

2010 

168  

Meeting Room-Times Used 

2010 

19  

  
   

Assistant Director:   

1. Programming:   

a. Keeping Your Healthy Resolutions: Wed, 2/9 6:30 p.m. 

b. Writers Group:  Thurs., 2/10  10 a.m.  

c. Friends of the Library:  Mon., 2/14 10 a.m. 
 

 

Children’s Room News:           

1. Elementary Programming:   

a. Make A Difference Club: Wed., 2/9 3:30 p.m. 

b. Knit-Wits: Thurs., 2/10 3:30 p.m. 

c. Yoga Class: Wed., 2/23 3:30 p.m. 

2. Story Times: one more week before a break.    

3. Children’s Room Page, Mary-Ellen McLaughlin, Stratham resident and long-time library user started 

as our new Page on 1/24.  
 

 

Teen Area News: 

1. Programs:   

a. Decorate Valentine’s Cookies: Fri., 2/11, 3 pm 

b. Games Day: Wed., 2/16, 2:45 pm 

c. Making Bird Feeders:  Wed., 2/22, 3 pm  

d. Dr. Who Day:  Mon., 2/28, 12 pm 

       

Director’s Activities:    

1. Projects in Progress: 

    a. New Circ System – data migration & system   

        parameters setup 

    b. Candidates Night 

    c. Staff Training Day prep (2/21) 

    d. Banking issues 

    e. JLMC meeting prep 

    f. Public calendar review 

    g. Web site 

    

2. Meetings/Conferences: 

a. 2/11 Seacoast Co-op Meeting 

b. 2/17 JLMC meeting 

c. 2/21 Staff Training Day – Customer Service 

d. 2/22 100
th

 Anniversary meeting 

e. 2/24 Candidates Night 

b. 3/3  Town Dept. Head Mtg 

 

 

 

           

 


