Director's Report

Statistics:

Checkouts + Renewals	8257	-1%
2010	8349	
Checkouts Only	6268	0%
2010	6252	
New Card Reg.	24	+20%
2010	20	
Museum Pass Use	36	-10%
2010	40	
In-House Computer Use	205	-14%
2010	239	
Wireless Use		
2010		
Remote Database Use	295	
2010		
Lib. Web Site Visits	3591	+44%
2010	2488	
Meeting Room Use-People	168	
2010		
Meeting Room-Times Used	19	
2010		

Director's Activities:

- 1. Projects in Progress:
 - a. New Circ System data migration & system parameters setup
 - b. Candidates Night
 - c. Staff Training Day prep (2/21)
 - d. Banking issues
 - e. JLMC meeting prep
 - f. Public calendar review
 - g. Web site

2. Meetings/Conferences:

- a. 2/11 Seacoast Co-op Meeting
- b. 2/17 JLMC meeting
- c. 2/21 Staff Training Day Customer Service
- d. 2/22 100th Anniversary meeting
- e. 2/24 Candidates Night
- b. 3/3 Town Dept. Head Mtg

Assistant Director:

- 1. Programming:
 - a. Keeping Your Healthy Resolutions: Wed, 2/9 6:30 p.m.
 - b. Writers Group: Thurs., 2/10 10 a.m.
 - c. Friends of the Library: Mon., 2/14 10 a.m.

Children's Room News:

- 1. Elementary Programming:
 - a. Make A Difference Club: Wed., 2/9 3:30 p.m.
 - b. Knit-Wits: Thurs., 2/10 3:30 p.m.
 - c. Yoga Class: Wed., 2/23 3:30 p.m.
- 2. Story Times: one more week before a break.
- 3. <u>Children's Room Page</u>, Mary-Ellen McLaughlin, Stratham resident and long-time library user started as our new Page on 1/24.

Teen Area News:

- 1. Programs:
 - a. Decorate Valentine's Cookies: Fri., 2/11, 3 pm
 - b. Games Day: Wed., 2/16, 2:45 pm
 - c. Making Bird Feeders: Wed., 2/22, 3 pm
 - d. Dr. Who Day: Mon., 2/28, 12 pm